

¶

CrI.A.No. 312-313 OF 2003
ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 312-313/2003

SURA BARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.
(With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(CrI.)No.2746-2747/2003
(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(CrI.)No...../03 CrI.M.P. Nos.4186-4187
(With office report)

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. G. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. Nos.312-313/2003

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

SLP (CrI.) No.2746-2747/2003

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

State to file a report as to whether Keshab Behera is on dead bed.

SLP (CrI.)...../2003 CrI. M.P. No.4186-4187/2003.

Four weeks' further time is granted to file proof of surrender.

List all these SLPs after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master