

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 312-313/2003

SURA BARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and with Office Report )

WITH SLP(Crl.)No.2746-2747/2003 (with appln .for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report),SLP (Crl.)3416-3417/2003 (with appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 16/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.,  
Mr.Suchit Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Crl. Appeal Nos.312-313/2003. Appeals admitted. Bail refused at this stage.  
SLP (Crl.) Nos.2746-2747/2003. Leave granted.  
Considering the sentence imposed by the High Court, appellants be released on bail on their executing a bail bond for a sum of Rs.2,000/- each with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.  
SLP (Crl.)Nos.3416-3417/2003. Leave granted.  
Bail to appellant No.1 Sura Parida is rejected.  
Appellant Nos. 2 to 8 be released on bail on their executing a bail bond for a sum of Rs.2,000 /- each with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master